

Description	Location	Cummins part #	QTY	Size
Camshaft retainer bolt	Camshaft	3900227	2	M8 x 1.25 x 22
Cam Cover	Cam-Follower-Cover	3900629	4	M8 x 1.25 x 16
Return line to block	Fuel-Plumbing	3900629	2	M8 x 1.25 x 16
			6	
Bottom alternator bolts	Alternator-Location	3900630	2	M8 x 1.25 x 20
Rear fuel pump bracket	Fuel-Pump-Coupling	3900630	2	M8 x 1.25 x 20
Oil pan to block	Oil-Pan	3900630	2	M8 x 1.25 x 20
			6	
Alternator bracket to water neck	Alternator-Location	3900631	3	M8 x 1.25 x 25
Tensioner bracket to block	Alternator-Drive	3900631	1	M8 x 1.25 x 25
Fuel pump to block	Fuel-System	3900631	2	M8 x 1.25 x 25
			6	
Oil cooler to block	Lube-Oil-Cooler	3900632	14	M8 x 1.25 x 35
Gear housing to block	Front-Gear-Cover	3900633	10	M8 x 1.25 x 50
Tensioner to bracket	Alternator-Drive	3900635	1	M10 x 1.50 x 60
Oil pump mounting bolts	Oil-Pump	3900677	4	M8 x 1.25 x 30
	Front-Gear-Train Accessory Drive			
Cover plate bolt	Drive	3901249	2	M12 x 1.75 x 25
Flywheel to crank	Flywheel	3901395	8	M12 x 1.25 x 32
Tensioner bracket to block	Alternator-Drive	3901445	1	M8 x 1.25 x 45
Gear housing to block	Front-Gear-Cover	3901446	1	M8 x 1.25 x 60
Water Inlet to block	Water-Inlet-Connection	3902460	3	M10 x 1.50 x 25
				M8 x 1.25(Both Ends)
Injection pump to gear case	Fuel-Pump-Coupling	3902501	3	47.98
Starter to flywheel housing	Starting-Motor Mounting	3903834	3	M10 x 1.50 x 35
Damper to crank bolts	Vibration-Damper	3903857	4	M12 x 1.25 x 36
Return line to injector	Fuel-Plumbing	3905307	6	M6 x 1.00 x 14.3
Bleeder bolt	Fuel-Cleaner	3905403	1	M6 x 1.00 x 10
Valve cover bolt	Valve-Cover	3907049	6	M8 x 1.25 x 21
Top alternator bolt	Alternator-Location	3908226	1	M10 x 1.50 x 95
Lifting bracket to head - rear	Lifting-Bracket	3910495	2	M12 x 1.75 x 30
Banjo Bolt	Fuel-Cleaner	3911446	1	M12 x 1.50 x 24
Rear seal cover	Flywheel-Housing	3913638	6	M6 x 1.00 x 15
Fuel line bracket clamp bolts	Fuel-Plumbing	3917712	8	M5 x 0.80 x 22
Fuel line bracket to head	Fuel-Plumbing	3918108	2	M8 x 1.25 x 16
Oil pan to block	Oil-Pan	3920400	36	M8 x 1.25 x 21
Housing to block	Flywheel-Housing	3920447	8	M12 x 1.75 x 40
Gear housing cover	Front-Gear-Cover	3924962	11	M8 x 1.25 x 16
Tensioner bracket to block	Alternator-Drive	3925186	1	M8 x 1.25 x 25
Gear housing cover	Front-Gear-Cover	3926846	5	M8 x 1.25 x 20